-150-11-2016 D\ PROGRAMME\December-2016
NOTIFICATION OF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY
No. Exam. ‘A’ / 19128 / of 2016
Revised Programme of the B.Sc. Sem-111 Examination—December, 2016

Candidates are requested to be present at their respective places of examinations, fifteen minutes
before the time appointed for setting of the first paper. THEY ARE FORBIDDEN TO TAKE ANY
BOOK, PAPER OR ANY KIND OF HAND-WRITTEN/TYPED/PRINTED MATERIAL,
PROGRAMABLE CALCULATOR, ANY TYPE OF MOBILE PHONE, ANY TYPE OF
ELECTRONICS INSTRUMENT INTO THE EXAMINATION HALL.

The written examination will be conducted in the following order :

Day & Date [Time : 2-00 p.m. to 5-00 p.m.]
Thursday,
1st December, English
2016
Friday, Core Course-201
2nd December, Physics, Health Hygiene
2016
Saturday, Core Course-202
3rd December, Physics, Health Hygiene
2016
Monday, Core Course-201
5th December, Mathemeatics, Geology, Environmental Science, Microbiology, BioChemistry
2016
Tuesday, Core Course-202
6th December, Mathematics, Geology, Environmental Science, Microbiology, BioChemistry
2016
Wednesday, Core Course-201
7th December, Chemistry, Computer Science
2016
Thursday, Core Course-202
8th December, Chemistry, Computer Science
2016
Friday, Core Course-201
9th December, Statitics, Electronics, Botany
2016
Monday, Core Course-202
12th December, Statistics, Electronics, Botany
2016
Wednesday, Core Course-201
14th December, Zoology, Biotechnology
2016
Thursday, Core Course-202
15th December, Zoology, Biotechnology
2016

[P.T.O.



B.Sc. Sem-l11 [2]

No Old Course is available in any of the subjects except where it is specifically provided in the

The centre for the B.Sc. Semester-11l Examination will be as under :

programme.
S, Centre
No. Code
1 01
2. o7
3. 19
4, 08
5. 09
6. 10
7. un
8. 17
9. 43
10. 18
11 22
12. 23
13. 25
14. 28
15. 31
16. 34
17. 57
18. 93
19. 59
20. 46
21. 44
22. 72
23.
24, 12
25. 49

College
Code

075
198
041
078
029
054
154
196

039
046
115
091
18

012
197

193
519
480
626
194
12

657

Ahmedabad
Borsad
Bhadran
Cambay
Chhota-Udepur
Dabhoi

Dakor

Dohad
Gandhinagar
Godhra

Kapadwanj
Lunawada
Mansa
Nadiad

Petlad

Zdod

Silvasa (S. G)
Limkheda
Dhanpur
Vahdd
Bakrol(Ta.Waghodia)
Kakanpur
Balasinor

. (Places will be declared later on)

. Arts, Science & Commerce College

. Arts, Science & Commerce College

. Arts, Science & Commerce College

. Arts, Science & Commerce College

. Arts & Science College

: Bhavan's Arts, Science & Commerce College
. Science College

. Government Science College

. Arts & Science College

Kaol (Gandhinagar) :
. Science College

. Arts, Science & Commerce College
. Science College

: J. & J. Science College

. Arts & Science College

: Government Science College

. Govt. Arts, Commerce & Science College
. Arts College

. Govt. Arts College

: Maniba College of Education

Arts & Science College

Sigma Institute of Sci & Comm

. Arts & Commerce College
. Arts & Commerce College
Morwahadaf (Pms) :

Arts & Science College

The use of stencils is alowed in Mathematics at the Examination.
The use of calculator is allowed. But Programmable calcualtor is not allowed in the Examination.

Ahmedabad-380009.

November 24, 2016

By order,
Dr. P. M. Patel
Controller of Examinations.



