NOTIFICATION OF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

No. Exam. 'A' / 19128 / of 2016

Revised_Programme of the B.Sc. Sem-III Examination—December, 2016

Candidates are requested to be present at their respective places of examinations, *fifteen minutes before the time appointed for setting of the first paper.* THEY ARE FORBIDDEN TO TAKE ANY BOOK, PAPER OR ANY KIND OF HAND-WRITTEN/TYPED/PRINTED MATERIAL, PROGRAMABLE CALCULATOR, ANY TYPE OF MOBILE PHONE, ANY TYPE OF ELECTRONICS INSTRUMENT INTO THE EXAMINATION HALL.

The written examination will be conducted in the following order:

Day & Date	[Time : 2-00 p.m. to 5-00 p.m.]
Thursday, 1st December, 2016	English
Friday, 2nd December, 2016	Core Course-201 Physics, Health Hygiene
Saturday, 3rd December, 2016	Core Course-202 Physics, Health Hygiene
Monday, 5th December, 2016	Core Course-201 Mathematics, Geology, Environmental Science, Microbiology, BioChemistry
Tuesday, 6th December, 2016	Core Course-202 Mathematics, Geology, Environmental Science, Microbiology, BioChemistry
Wednesday, 7th December, 2016	Core Course-201 Chemistry, Computer Science
Thursday, 8th December, 2016	Core Course-202 Chemistry, Computer Science
Friday, 9th December, 2016	Core Course-201 Statistics, Electronics, Botany
Monday, 12th December, 2016	Core Course-202 Statistics, Electronics, Botany
Wednesday, 14th December, 2016	Core Course-201 Zoology, Biotechnology
Thursday, 15th December, 2016	Core Course-202 Zoology, Biotechnology

B.Sc. Sem-III [2]

No Old Course is available in any of the subjects except where it is specifically provided in the programme.

The centre for the B.Sc. Semester-III Examination will be as under:

Sr.	Centre	College			
No.	Code	Code			
1.	01	_	Ahmedabad	:	(Places will be declared later on)
2.	07	075	Borsad	:	Arts, Science & Commerce College
3.	19	198	Bhadran	:	Arts, Science & Commerce College
4.	08	041	Cambay	:	Arts, Science & Commerce College
5.	09	078	Chhota-Udepur	:	Arts, Science & Commerce College
6.	10	029	Dabhoi	:	Arts & Science College
7.	11	054	Dakor	:	Bhavan's Arts, Science & Commerce College
8.	17	154	Dohad	:	Science College
9.	43	196	Gandhinagar	:	Government Science College
10.	18	039	Godhra	:	Arts & Science College
11.	22	046	Kalol (Gandhinagar)	:	Arts & Science College
12.	23	115	Kapadwanj	:	Science College
13.	25	091	Lunawada	:	Arts, Science & Commerce College
14.	28	118	Mansa	:	Science College
15.	31	012	Nadiad	:	J. & J. Science College
16.	34	197	Petlad	:	Arts & Science College
17.	57	504	Zalod	:	Government Science College
18.	93	509	Silvasa (S. G)	:	Govt. Arts, Commerce & Science College
19.	59	193	Limkheda	:	Arts College
20.	46	519	Dhanpur	:	Govt. Arts College
21.	44	480	Vahelal	:	Maniba College of Education
22.	72	626	Bakrol(Ta.Waghodia)):	Sigma Institute of Sci & Comm
23.	60	194	Kakanpur	:	Arts & Commerce College
24.	12	112	Balasinor	:	Arts & Commerce College
25.	49	657	Morwahadaf (Pms)	:	Arts & Science College

The use of stencils is allowed in Mathematics at the Examination.

The use of calculator is allowed. But Programmable calcualtor is not allowed in the Examination.

Ahmedabad-380009.

By order, **Dr. P. M. Patel**

November 24, 2016

Controller of Examinations.